

2nd Floor Gallery at Glens Falls City Hall

RELEASE OF LIABILITY

In consideration of my participation with the North Country Arts "2nd Floor Gallery at City Hall"
I,, hereby release the North Country Arts Center and the
2 nd Floor Gallery at City Hall, its employees and agents, and any other people officially connected with
this event, from any and all liability for damage to or loss of personal property or artwork associated
with this event, sickness or injury from whatever source, legal entanglements or loss of money, which
might occur while participating in this event. Specifically, I release said persons and entities from
responsibility for replacing or repairing any artwork or personal property which may become damaged,
lost or stolen during the course of my participation in this event. All reasonable care and precautions wil
be taken but I am aware of the risks of participation. I understand that participation in this program is
strictly voluntary and I freely chose to participate. I understand that the above-mentioned persons and
entities do not provide insurance coverage for me. I verify that I will be responsible for any costs
incurred as a result of my participation.
Additionally, should any piece be removed from the exhibit, I understand that a substitute must be
provided. The NCA Gallery Coordinator should be notified prior to the removal of any items.
NCA is not liable for the work exhibited.
Items on display may be photographed or reproduced for non-commercial use in publications or publicity purposes only!
The Artist has read the above and agrees to these terms and conditions.
Artist's Signature: Date:

A non-profit 501(c) 3 cultural organization providing opportunities, encouragement and promotion for artists in the North Country since 1971.

North Country ARTS, 71 Lawrence Street, Suite 120, Glens Falls, New York 12801 info@ northcountryarts.org. / northcountryarts.org